8

=y

Batter

Ronnie Jackson*
Alexander Welby
Joe Freestone
Andrew Mowatt
Matthew Edwards
Ben Aust

Lee Wheeler
Andy Catherellt
Issac Elles

Benny Fryatt

Alfie Jeeves

Extras

Total

FOW  Over Batter

1-1 14 Ronnie Jackson
2-9 6.6 Alexander Welby
3-36  13.6  Andrew Mowatt
4-37 145 Matthew Edwards
5-37 151 Joe Freestone
Bowler

James Nordin
Mohammed Farooq
Moazzam Rashid
George Greenway
Matthew Jones

Jai Charan

Sam Kumar

Batter

Umesh Valjee
George Greenway
Aryan Janjale

Zak Spears

Sam Kumar

Elliot Brownt
Matthew Jones
James Nordin*
Moazzam Rashid
Mohammed Farooq

Jai Charan

Extras

Total

FOW  Over Batter

1-23 6.3 Umesh Valjee
2-39 132  George Greenway
3-49 16.7  Zak Spears
Bowler

Ronnie Jackson
Lee Wheeler
Issac Elles
Benny Fryatt
Ben Aust

Alfie Jeeves

Umpires: Kevin Ling & Angela Tuff

Essex Disabled CC 1st Xl v Middlesex Disabled CC 1st XI

D40 QUEST 2022, harlow town cc, 24 April 2022 13:00
Middlesex Disabled CC 1st XI won by 7 wickets

Essex Disabled CC 1st XI

How Out R
b Mohammed Farooq 1
b James Nordin 2
¢ James Nordin b Mohammed Farooq 26
b Mohammed Farooq 8
¢ George Greenway b Moazzam Rashid 0
b George Greenway 3
¢ James Nordin b George Greenway 1
¢ James Nordin b Jai Charan 16
¢ Elliot Brown b George Greenway 0
b George Greenway 0
not out 1
(w4, nb1) 5
all out, 30 overs 63
FOW  Over Batter
6-40 19.2 Ben Aust
7-49 213 Lee Wheeler
8-51 236 Issac Elles
9-53 254 Benny Fryatt
10-63 29.6  Andy Catherell
o M R W
6 1 8 1
8 2 2 3
5 1 17 1
5 1 5 4
3 0 8 0
2 1 3 1
1 0 1 0
Middlesex Disabled CC 1st XI
How Out R
Ibw b Ronnie Jackson 10
c Ronnie Jackson b Issac Elles 18
not out 14
¢ Andy Catherell b Ben Aust
not out 8
did not bat
did not bat
did not bat
did not bat
did not bat
did not bat
(b1,w12) 13
3 wickets, 21.4 overs 64
FOW  Over Batter
0] M R W
6 1 16 1
3 0 14 0
7 3 12 1
2 0 9 0
3 0 10 1
0.4 0 2 0

Toss: Middx 1s (Bowl)
Player of the Match: George Greenway
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M 0s 4s 6s
6 8 0 0

31 1 0 0
60 25 2 0
29 21 1 0
3 4 0 0

18 13 0 0
34 16 0 0
51 23 2 0
9 6 0 0

0 0

17 12 0 0

134 146 5 0

w O0s 4s 6s
0 29 0 0
0 38 2 0
1 22 2 0
0 27 0 0
1 14 1 0
1 10 0 0
1 6 0 0

M 0O0s 4s 6s
19 14 2 0
41 30 2 0
56 43 1 0
14 8 0 0
19 8 1 0

76 103 6 0

w O0s 4s 6s

0 29 2 0

1 14 3 0

5 37 0 0

1 9 0 0

0 12 1 0

0 2 0 0
PLAY-CRICKET

50.0
0.0
0.0
7.7

E/R
13
2.6
3.4
1.0
2.7
15
1.0

S/R
55.6
46.2
27.5
1.1
66.7

E/R
2.7
47
17
4.5
33
3.0



